
  

  

  

 

 

POST 16 OPTIONS OPEN EVENTS CALENDAR 2025/26 
 

PROVIDER  WEBSITE  OPEN EVENT DATES  TIMES  

Andover College  
 
 

 
 

Foundation Learning/SEN   
Open Days 

For students who would like 
a calm atmosphere to 

explore Foundation 
Learning 

https://www.andover.ac.uk/ 
BOOK ONLINE 

 
 

  

Saturday 27 September 2025  
Thursday 13 November 2025 
Thursday 12 February 2026  

Wednesday 6 May 2026 
 

Wednesday 8 October 2025 
Wednesday 14 January 2026 

Wednesday 22 April 2026 

10:00AM-2:00PM  
4:30PM-7:30PM  
4:30PM-7:30PM  
4:30PM-7:30PM 

 
4:00AM-6:30PM 
4:00AM-6:30PM 
4:00AM-6:30PM 

 

Barton Peveril College  
www.barton-peveril.ac.uk 

   BOOK ONLINE   

Wednesday 24 September 2025  
Thursday 25 September 2025  

4:30PM-8:30PM  
4:30PM-8:30PM  

Basingstoke College of 
Technology 

www.bcot.ac.uk   

BOOK ONLINE   

Monday 13 October 2025  
Saturday 22 November 2025 

4:30PM-7:00PM  
10:00AM-12:30PM 

Bishop Wordsworth’s  
Sixth Form, Salisbury 

https://www.bishopwordswort 
hs.org.uk/sixth-form/   

BOOK ONLINE   

Thursday 25 September 2025  
Thursday 6 November 2025  

5:30PM – 7:00PM  
5:00PM - 7:30PM  

Itchen Sixth Form College  
www.itchen.ac.uk   

BOOK ONLINE   

Thursday 9 October 2025  
Saturday 11 October 2025  

5:00PM-8:00PM  
10:00AM-1:00PM  

Peter Symonds College  

www.psc.ac.uk   

BOOK ONLINE 
Application deadline: Monday 8th Dec 

  

Wednesday 1 October 2025  
Thursday 2 October 2025  

5.30PM-8.30PM  
5.30PM-8.30PM  

Queen Mary’s College  
www.qmc.ac.uk   

BOOK ONLINE   

Wednesday 24 September 2025  
Thursday 25 September 2025  

5:00PM-8:00PM  
5:00PM-8:00PM  

Richard Taunton  
Sixth Form College  

https://www.richardtaunton.ac. uk   

BOOK ONLINE   

Wednesday 8 October 2025  
Wednesday 19 November 2025  

6:00PM - 8:00PM  
6:00PM - 8:00PM  

South Hampshire College  
Group - Fareham College  

www.fareham.ac.uk 
  BOOK ONLINE   

Tuesday 14 October 2025  
Thursday 13 November 2025  

5:00PM-7:00PM  
5:00PM-7:00PM  

 
South Hampshire College 

Group - CETC and CEMAST 

  

https://shcg.ac.uk/cetc/ 
https://shcg.ac.uk/cemast/ 

BOOK ONLINE   

Wednesday 19 November 2025  5:00PM-7:00PM  
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South Hampshire College  
Group –  

Southampton College  

www.southampton-city.ac.uk 
  BOOK ONLINE   

Tuesday 21st October 2025  
Thursday 20th November 2025 

5:00PM-7:00PM 
5:00PM-7:00PM 

 

South Hampshire College 
Group - Eastleigh College  

https://www.eastleigh.ac.uk/ 
  BOOK ONLINE   

Wednesday 22nd October 2025  
Tuesday 25th November 2025  

5:00PM-7:00PM  
5:00PM-7:00PM  

 
South Wilts Grammar 

School - Sixth Form  
www.swgs.wilts.sch.uk   

BOOK ONLINE   

Tuesday 7th October 2025 
Thursday 16th October 2025 
Monday 1st December 2025 

2:00PM-3:30PM 
5:00PM-7:00PM 
2:00PM-3:30PM 

Sparsholt College 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Foundation Learning/SEN   
Open Days 

For students who would like 
a calm atmosphere to 

explore Foundation Learning 

 

www.sparsholt.ac.uk   

BOOK ONLINE   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Saturday 4 October 2025  
Saturday 8 November 2025  
Saturday 7 February 2026 

Saturday 7 March 2026  
Wednesday 29 April 2026  

Thursday 11 June 2026  

 
Saturday 20 October 2025 
Saturday 6 December 2025 

Thursday 23 April 2026 

Check the website  
Check the website  
Check the website  
Check the website  
Check the website 
Check the website 

 
10:00AM-2:00PM 
10:00AM-2:00PM 
10:00AM-2:00PM 

  

Totton College  
https://www.totton.ac.uk/   

BOOK ONLINE   

Tuesday 14th October 2025  
Thursday 6th November 2025  

Monday 2nd March 2026  
Tuesday 16th June 2026  

5:30PM-7:30PM  
5:30PM-7:30PM  
5:30PM-7:30PM  
5:30PM-7:30PM  

Winchester College 

 
https://www.winchestercollege.org/admis

sions/visit-us/book-a-sixth-form-open-
event/ 

 
Winchester College Scholarships and 

Bursaries:  
https://www.winchestercollege.org/admis

sions/joining-in-sixth-form-16/ 

 

Saturday 13 September 2025 
Tuesday 16 September 2025 

9:30AM-1:00PM 
6:00PM-9:00PM 

Apprenticeships 

https://www.amazingapprenticeships.com
/ 

https://www.apprenticeships.gov.uk/ 
https://www.gov.uk/apply-apprenticeship 

 

  

  

This information is correct at the time of going to print (September 2025).  Before attending an open event, 

individuals are advised to confirm the date(s) and times with the establishment.  Open events are subject to any 

current schools/college guidance and their website should be checked for booking or other requirements. 
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